OF OPAP S.A. OF 25.04.2016 

The Sixteenth (16th) Ordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of Organization 

of Football Prognostics S.A. (OPAP S.A.) took place on Monday, the 25th of April, 

2016 at its headquarters, at 62, Kifissou Street, Peristeri. Four hundred ninety one 

(491) shareholders of the Company representing 215,352,030 shares, out of a total 

of 319,000,000 shares (total voting rights with the exception of the Company’s own 

shares 318.593.458), i.e. 67,59 % of the Company's share capital, were present or 

represented and voted at the Meeting.